-

(689)$

-$

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-$

Adjustment No.   .
Workpaper Ref. G-FFA-1

Annual Expense

Pro Forma Expense 491,619
Pro Forma Amortization 343,149   G-FFA-2
Test Year Amortization ROO G-OPS-12A G-FFA-2

Adjusted balances 834,769

Jan 2019 - Dec
2019 Reverse Deferral

Record
Amortization of
Deferral

Record Rate
Year Expense Adjustment Total

Customer Collections 424,909$   (424,909)$   491,619$   66,710$   491,619$
903314
Regulatory Credits Deferral (462,395)$   462,395$   343,149$   805,544$   343,149$
407414
Net Impact (37,486)$   37,486$   343,149$   491,619$   872,254$   834,769$

Rate Year Expense
10/1/2021 40,968.29
11/1/2021 40,968.29
12/1/2021 40,968.29
1/1/2022 40,968.29
2/1/2022 40,968.29   Amortization Expense
3/1/2022 40,968.29   10/1/2021 57,191.56   Amount reset
4/1/2022 40,968.29   11/1/2021 57,191.56
5/1/2022 40,968.29   12/1/2021 57,191.56
6/1/2022 40,968.29   1/1/2022 57,191.56
7/1/2022 40,968.29   2/1/2022 57,191.56
8/1/2022 40,968.29   3/1/2022 57,191.56
9/1/2022 40,968.29   4/1/2022 -   2-YR amortization expires

491,619.42   5/1/2022 -